

Serial No.04
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El.Pet. No. 4 of 2023

Date of Order :23.05.2023

Shri. Tonang D. Shira Vs. Chief Electoral Officer & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P.Sunar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

In view of the order dated 23-05-2023, passed in MC(EP).No. 14 of 2023, the EVM-VVPAT machine is directed to be released for further use and transportation by the respondent/Chief Electoral Officer.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.05.2023
"Samantha PS"