

Serial No.07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El.Pet. No. 4 of 2023

Date of Order :24.05.2023

Shri. Tonang D. Shira Vs. Chief Electoral Officer & 2 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : -

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H.L.Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv. for R 1 & 2.

None appears for the election petitioner.

Office note indicates that fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No. 3 has not been taken.

List this matter on 03-07-2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.05.2023
"Samantha PS"