

Serial No. 10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El. Pet. No. 4 of 2023

Date of Order: 03.07.2023

Shri Tonang D. Shira

Vs. Chief Electoral Officer & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s)

: Ms. P. Sunar, Adv.
vice Mr. A. Joshi, Adv.

For the Respondent(s)

: Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. T. Dkhar, Adv. (For R 1&2)
Mr. A.S. Pandey, Adv. with
Mr. M. Prasad, Adv. (For R 3)

Mr. A.S. Pandey, learned counsel with Mr. M. Prasad, learned counsel have entered appearance today on behalf of the respondent No. 3, and prays for 2(two) weeks' time to file written objections to the Election petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. T. Dkhar, learned counsel has filed an application in Court for striking off the respondents Nos. 1 and 2, from the array of parties.

Ms. P. Sunar, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that due to the absence of the arguing counsel the matter be taken up on the next date.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 20.07.2023.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
03.07.2023
"V. Lyndem-PS"

