

Serial No. 14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El. Pet. No. 4 of 2023

Date of Order: 08.08.2023

Shri. Tonang D. Shira Vs. Chief Electoral Officer & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Joshi, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv. (For R 1&2)
Mr. A.S. Pandey, Adv. with
Mr. M. Prasad, Adv. (For R 3).

Respondent No. 3 has filed an application under Order 7 Rule 11, the same is taken on board and made part of the record.

Mr. A. Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed three weeks' time to file reply to the said application.

Prayer is allowed.

In view of the order dated 08.08.2023, passed in MC(EP) No. 22 of 2023, Registry is directed to correct the array of parties by deleting the respondents No. 1 and 2.

List this matter on 31st August, 2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
08.08.2023
"D.Thabab-PS"

