

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El. Petn. No. 4 of 2023

Date of Order: 22.09.2023

Shri. Tonang D. Shira

Vs.

Shri. Sanjay A. Sangma

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Joshi, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Pandey, Adv. with
Mr. M. Prasad, Adv.

Seen the application for adjournment filed on behalf of the petitioner.

For the reasons stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 10th October, 2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
22.09.2023
"D.Thabah-PS"