

Serial No.31
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El.Pet. No. 4 of 2023

Date of Order : 25.09.2024

Shri. Tonang D. Shira

Vs.

Shri. Sanjay A. Sangma

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.Deb, Adv.
Ms. N.Rajee, Adv.
Ms. R.Paul, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.S.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.M.Pala, Adv.
Ms. S.Kh. Nongrum, Adv.

Heard Mr. S.Deb, the newly engaged counsel on behalf of the election petitioner who submits that in view of the earlier judgments passed by this Court on the aspect of presentation of an election petition, perhaps the matter also may be taken on a preliminary issue to determine the same.

Mr. A.S.Pandey, learned counsel for the respondents however submits that the instant matter may stand on different sets of circumstances which he needs to examine.

Accordingly, list this matter on 17-10-2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
25.09.2024
"Samantha PS"