

Serial No. 23
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El. Pet. No. 4 of 2023

Date of Order: 30.10.2024

Tonang D. Shira

Vs.

Shri. Sanjay A. Sangma

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A. M. Pala, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent submits that on examination, the instant matter stands on a different footing, and is not covered by the earlier judgment of this Court. He prays that the matter may be listed on 11th November, 2024 for a detailed hearing.

Prayer is allowed.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.10.2024
"D.Thabah-PS"