

Serial No. 22
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El. Pet. No. 4 of 2023

Date of Order: 12.02.2025

Tonang D. Shira

Vs.

Shri. Sanjay A. Sangma

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.M. Pala, Adv.

Heard the parties at some length, it appears that the issue with regard to the serving of duly authenticated and verified copies of the Election Petition cannot be prima facie ascertained at this stage.

Accordingly, list this matter on 6th March, 2025 for hearing.

Judge

Meghalaya
12.02.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"